BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2250 Perimeter Park Dr., Suite 120
Morrisville, NC 27560
35954 •  R2 12/141

Morrisville, NC 27560
35954 •  R2 12/142
How To Order
Name Reservoir Capacity Voltage Relief Pressure Part #
MultiPort Injector
Lubricator
4 liter (8 lb) 115 VAC 3000 psi 37742
8 liter (16 lb) 115 VAC 3000 psi 37847
2 liter (4 lb) 24 VDC 3000 psi 37962
4 liter (8 lb) 24 VDC 3000 psi 37741
When ordering, specify by name, reservoir capacity, voltage, and part number, e.g. MultiPort Injector
Lubricator, 4 liter (8 lb) reservoir, 24 VDC, Part #37741.
Accessories
Description Part #
Pressure gauge (5000 psi, 1/4” NPT, LM) U902F
Service Parts 115 VAC
Item Description Part # Qty.
1 Nut 22188-3 4
2 Washer 22076-5 4
3
Tie rod: for 4 liter (8 lb) 43125-5 4
Tie rod: for 8 liter (16 lb) 43125-7 4
4
Reservoir: 4 liter (8 lb) 28205-2 1
Reservoir: 8 liter (16 lb) 28205-4 1
5 O-ring 45831-1 1
6 Low level switch 30544 1
7 Motor (115 VAC) &
worm gear
31711-2 1
8 Standard pump element 22480* 2
9 Copper seal 25589-5 2
10 Copper seal 25589-7 1
11 Cartridge Valve 37637 1
12 Coil 115 VAC 37743 1
* Copper seal part #25589-7(x1) & 25589-5(x2)
required for installation.
9
10
8
11 12
6
3
1
2
4
5
7
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2250 Perimeter Park Dr., Suite 120
Morrisville, NC 27560
35954 •  R2 12/143
Service Parts 24 VDC
Item Description Part # Qty.
1 Nut 22188-3 4
2 Washer 22076-5 4
3
Tie rod: for 2 liter (4 lb) 21231-4 4
Tie rod: for 4 liter (8 lb) 43125-5 4
4
Reservoir: 2 liter (4 lb) 28205-1 1
Reservoir: 4 liter (8 lb) 28205-2 1
5 O-ring 45831-1 1
6 Low level switch 30544 1
7 Washer 21434 6
8 Motor cover screw 22081-17 6
9 Motor cover (bottom) 28713 1
10 Motor cover (top) 28712 1
11 Motor (24 VDC) &